BUTTER ENDING STOCKS: SUMMARY FOR SELECTED COUNTRIES

North America
Canada
Mexico
United States

Sub-total

South America
Brazil

European Union - 25

Eastern Europe
Romania

Former Soviet Union
Russia
Ukraine

Sub-total

North Africa
Algeria
Egypt

Sub-total

Asia
India
Japan
Taiwan

Sub-total

Oceania
Australia 2/
New Zealand 3/

Sub-total

TOTAL SELECTED COUNTRIES

Source: Counselor and attache reports, official statistics, and results of office research.

Notes:
(p) Preliminary.
(f) Forecast.

(1) Based on deliveries

1,000 Metric Tons

2001

20

25
45

151

27
15
42

21

21

6
50
56

315

(2) Year ending June 30 of the year shown.
(3) Year ending May 31 of the year shown.

2002

13

72
85

248

22
22
44

20

20

2
51
53

451

26

2003

13

45
58

276

17
12
29

24

24

2
31
33

421

2004

14

20
34

232

15

20

23

23

8
21
29

339

(p) 2005

11

25
36

170

15

20

25

25

49
51

303

(f) 2006

25
33

115

15

15

27

27

49
51

242

FAS/CMP/DLP Dec., 2005



