## **BUTTER ENDING STOCKS: SUMMARY FOR SELECTED COUNTRIES**

1,000 Metric Tons

	2001	2002	2003	2004	(p) 2005	(f) 2006
North America						
Canada	20	13	13	14	11	8
Mexico	0	0	0	0	0	0
United States	25	72	45	20	25	25
Sub-total	45	85	58	34	36	33
South America						
Brazil	0	0	0	0	0	0
European Union - 25	151	248	276	232	170	115
Eastern Europe						
Romania	0	0	0	0	0	0
Former Soviet Union						
Russia	27	22	17	15	15	15
Ukraine	15	22	12	5	5	0
Sub-total	42	44	29	20	20	15
North Africa						
Algeria	0	1	1	1	1	1
Egypt	0	0	0	0	0	0
Sub-total	0	1	1	1	1	1
Asia						
India	0	0	0	0	0	0
Japan	21	20	24	23	25	27
Taiwan	0	0	0	0	0	0
Sub-total	21	20	24	23	25	27
Oceania						
Australia 2/	6	2	2	8	2	2
New Zealand 3/	50	51	31	21	49	49
Sub-total	56	53	33	29	51	51
TOTAL SELECTED COUNTRIES	315	451	421	339	303	242

Source: Counselor and attache reports, official statistics, and results of office research.

## Notes:

- (p) Preliminary.
- (f) Forecast.
- Based on deliveries
  Year ending June 30 of the year shown.
  Year ending May 31 of the year shown.

FAS/CMP/DLP Dec., 2005